(छात्राओं को निःशुल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविद्यालय) R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)
Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India

and

Rashtriya Rojgar Prashikshan Shodh Sansthan (National Institute of Employment, Training and Research), Jaipur

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Rashtriya Rojgar Prashikshan Shodh Sansthan (National Institute of Employment, Training and Research), Jaipur for need base vocational skills and products to industries/organisation to increase employability and productivity and for skill development programs, entrepreneurship development, innovation and incubation activities for the period of five years starting from December 17th, 2020 to December 17th, 2025.

Preamble

Whereas, R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Rashtriya Rojgar Prashikshan Shodh Sansthan (National Institute of Employment, Training and Research), Jaipur have common interest in education, training, skill training, research, social action to provide developmental programs. Now Therefore R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Rashtriya Rojgar Prashikshan Shodh Sansthan (National Institute of Employment, Training and Research), Jaipur have decided to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as MoU), which defines the framework for the cooperation of the two institutions.

Purpose & Scope

The MoU is intended to recognize the general basis for a cooperative and a collaborative working relationship between the two parties. The purpose of MoU is to have mutual intentions to jointly work on:

- ~ Skill development
- ~ Research & Innovation
- ~ Training Programs
- ~ Entrepreneurship
- ~ Incubation Activities
- ~ Start ups

Principal
Dr. Rekha Gupta
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya
Kalwar, Jaipur

(छात्राओं को निःशुल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविद्यालय)

R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)
Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

Effective Date and Signature

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Rashtriya Rojgar Prashikshan Shodh Sansthan (National Institute of Employment, Training and Research), Jaipur for skill development programs, entrepreneurship development, innovation and incubation activities for the period of five years starting from December 17th, 2020 to December 17th, 2025.

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Rashtriya Rojgar Prashikshan Shodh Sansthan (National Institute of Employment, Training and Research), Jaipur agreement with this MOU by their signatures.

Ms. Rajani Meena

Secretary

Rashtriya Rojgar Prashikshan

Shodh Sansthan

Principal

R K VIGYAN MAHAYIDHXALAYA:

NAME: Dr. Rekha Gupta

TITLE: Principal

SIGNATURE:

Principal
Dr. Rekha Gupta
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya
Kalwar, Jaipur